
 

 
STATEMENT OF FEE POLICY AND FINANCIAL AGREEMENT 

  
Fees:  A counseling session fee with an Evolution 
Wellness provider is $125.00 and is payable to 
Evolution Wellness via cash, money order, credit 
card or personal check. Payment is due at the time of 
service including copays and/or coinsurance. The 
provider reserves the right to discharge you as a 
client if you are behind 3 sessions of payments. 
 
I understand the following chart regarding use of the 
sliding fee scale for services with Natalie Gomes 
MA, LPCS, LCAS. Clients who would like their fee 
based on the sliding scale must show proof of income 
including paystubs, bank statements or W2s. 
 

 

Sliding Fee Scale 

Annual Income Session Fee 

$0-$45,000 $60 

$46,000-$60,000 $75 

$61,000-$75,000 $100 

$76,000 or more $125 

 

  
  
 The agreed upon fee per session is _____________________________________________ 
  
  
If I do not provide information about my income, I am subject to be responsible for the full session fee in the amount 
of $125 per session. Patients that have outstanding balances for longer than 30 days will not be permitted to 
schedule further appointments until these balances are paid. Balances remaining after 60 days following reasonable 
efforts to collect will be turned over to a collections agency unless arrangements are made with your provider to pay 
the balance. 
  

 
 
 
 
 
 
  
  

_____________________________________ ______________________________________ _______________________ 
Patient Signature   Printed Name     Date Signed/Accepted 
  

  
  

_____________________________________ ______________________________________ _______________________ 
Legal Guardian Signature    Printed Name     Date Signed/Accepted 
 
 


